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Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    332     61,428,700     61,428,700     65,281,200     31,210,644     31,210,644     32,552,415     32,552,415     31,945,676     31,945,676
    41240              142     33,180,200     33,180,200     33,713,200     18,150,323     18,150,323     19,238,099     19,238,099     18,960,264     18,960,264
    41150               46      8,140,000      8,140,000      8,206,900      3,447,180      3,447,180      3,560,915      3,560,915      3,560,915      3,560,915
    41145               68     10,663,300     10,663,300     11,928,500      5,481,879      5,481,879      5,218,815      5,218,815      5,218,815      5,218,815
    41130               76      9,445,200      9,445,200     11,432,600      4,131,262      4,131,262      4,534,586      4,534,586      4,205,682      4,205,682
  School District    Count       2021 SEV        Fin SEV       2022 SEV       2021 Tax        Fin Tax       2022 Tax        BOR Tax       2022 Cap      2022 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 70175             0        854,400        854,400              0        833,462        833,462              0              0              0              0
    Residential          0        854,400        854,400              0        833,462        833,462              0              0              0              0
  Property Class     Count       2021 SEV        Fin SEV       2022 SEV       2021 Tax        Fin Tax       2022 Tax        BOR Tax       2022 Cap      2022 MCAP
Totals for School District: 70175   JENISON PUBLIC SCHOOLS

  All: 41240           393     65,534,000     65,534,000     69,610,700     43,328,004     43,328,004     46,009,098     45,890,503     45,386,953     45,386,953
    Exempt               3              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       6      6,480,200      6,480,200      6,593,500      6,480,200      6,480,200      6,593,500      6,593,500      6,593,500      6,593,500
    Ind. Personal        1         33,600         33,600         31,700         33,600         33,600         31,700         31,700         31,700         31,700
    Com. Personal       22        466,900        466,900        540,200        466,900        466,900        540,200        540,200        540,200        540,200
    Residential        200     23,135,000     23,135,000     26,422,700     16,777,016     16,777,016     18,138,786     18,020,191     17,794,476     17,794,476
    Industrial           9      1,162,700      1,162,700      1,188,100        489,573        489,573        505,723        505,723        505,723        505,723
    Commercial          10      1,075,400      1,075,400      1,121,300        930,392        930,392        961,090        961,090        961,090        961,090
    Agricultural       142     33,180,200     33,180,200     33,713,200     18,150,323     18,150,323     19,238,099     19,238,099     18,960,264     18,960,264
  Property Class     Count       2021 SEV        Fin SEV       2022 SEV       2021 Tax        Fin Tax       2022 Tax        BOR Tax       2022 Cap      2022 MCAP
Totals for School District: 41240   SPARTA AREA SCHOOLS

  All: 41150           103     13,981,200     14,104,700     15,023,900      7,638,106      7,761,606      8,199,604      8,199,604      8,101,078      8,101,078
    Exempt               3              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       3        507,200        630,700        604,600        507,200        630,700        604,600        604,600        604,600        604,600
    Com. Personal        3              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Residential         44      5,156,800      5,156,800      6,031,800      3,632,907      3,632,907      3,981,595      3,981,595      3,883,069      3,883,069
    Industrial           4        177,200        177,200        180,600         50,819         50,819         52,494         52,494         52,494         52,494
    Agricultural        46      8,140,000      8,140,000      8,206,900      3,447,180      3,447,180      3,560,915      3,560,915      3,560,915      3,560,915
  Property Class     Count       2021 SEV        Fin SEV       2022 SEV       2021 Tax        Fin Tax       2022 Tax        BOR Tax       2022 Cap      2022 MCAP
Totals for School District: 41150   KENT CITY COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

  All: 41145          1481    170,375,400    170,173,200    192,052,600    124,378,074    124,140,926    136,784,219    136,445,869    134,719,363    134,429,213
    Exempt              44              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       8      3,754,800      3,754,800      4,439,700      3,754,800      3,754,800      4,439,700      4,439,700      4,439,700      4,439,700
    Ind. Personal        9        536,400        536,400        323,600        536,400        536,400        323,600        323,600        323,600        323,600
    Com. Personal      147      3,642,900      3,643,100      5,622,900      3,642,900      3,643,100      5,622,900      5,622,900      5,622,900      5,622,900
    Residential       1058    115,800,300    115,718,700    125,006,900     83,840,148     83,797,303     89,384,236     89,045,886     88,116,582     87,826,432
    Industrial          36      6,244,900      6,244,900      9,560,100      4,743,464      4,743,464      7,337,238      7,337,238      6,616,783      6,616,783
    Commercial         111     29,732,800     29,612,000     35,170,900     22,378,483     22,183,980     24,457,730     24,457,730     24,380,983     24,380,983
    Agricultural        68     10,663,300     10,663,300     11,928,500      5,481,879      5,481,879      5,218,815      5,218,815      5,218,815      5,218,815
  Property Class     Count       2021 SEV        Fin SEV       2022 SEV       2021 Tax        Fin Tax       2022 Tax        BOR Tax       2022 Cap      2022 MCAP
Totals for School District: 41145   KENOWA HILLS PUBLIC SCHOOLS

  All: 41130          2347    321,975,700    321,999,200    357,376,400    249,542,485    249,595,242    274,951,695    273,889,199    270,123,066    269,217,298
    Exempt             135              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal      10     19,407,400     19,407,400     20,425,800     19,407,400     19,407,400     20,425,800     20,425,800     20,425,800     20,425,800
    Ind. Personal       13        846,600        846,600        692,700        846,600        846,600        692,700        692,700        692,700        692,700
    Com. Personal      113      2,934,600      3,007,100      3,349,200      2,934,600      3,007,100      3,373,600      3,349,200      3,373,600      3,349,200
    Residential       1840    252,197,100    252,148,100    278,129,500    191,779,843    191,760,100    214,012,134    212,974,038    209,800,410    208,919,042
    Industrial          80     21,009,100     21,009,100     24,948,400     16,508,161     16,508,161     17,265,804     17,265,804     17,145,130     17,145,130
    Commercial          80     16,135,700     16,135,700     18,398,200     13,934,619     13,934,619     14,647,071     14,647,071     14,479,744     14,479,744
    Agricultural        76      9,445,200      9,445,200     11,432,600      4,131,262      4,131,262      4,534,586      4,534,586      4,205,682      4,205,682
  Property Class     Count       2021 SEV        Fin SEV       2022 SEV       2021 Tax        Fin Tax       2022 Tax        BOR Tax       2022 Cap      2022 MCAP
Totals for School District: 41130   GRANDVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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       Exempt          185              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   4,139    572,720,700    572,665,500    634,063,600    425,720,131    425,659,240    465,944,616    464,425,175    458,330,460    457,134,542
      Personal         335     38,610,600     38,806,800     42,623,900     38,610,600     38,806,800     42,648,300     42,623,900     42,648,300     42,623,900
        Real         3,804    534,110,100    533,858,700    591,439,700    387,109,531    386,852,440    423,296,316    421,801,275    415,682,160    414,510,642
  Totals             Count       2021 SEV        Fin SEV       2022 SEV       2021 Tax        Fin Tax       2022 Tax        BOR Tax       2022 Cap      2022 MCAP

  All: Exempt          185              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    41240                3              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    41150                3              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    41145               44              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    41130              135              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2021 SEV        Fin SEV       2022 SEV       2021 Tax        Fin Tax       2022 Tax        BOR Tax       2022 Cap      2022 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal   27     30,149,600     30,273,100     32,063,600     30,149,600     30,273,100     32,063,600     32,063,600     32,063,600     32,063,600
    41240                6      6,480,200      6,480,200      6,593,500      6,480,200      6,480,200      6,593,500      6,593,500      6,593,500      6,593,500
    41150                3        507,200        630,700        604,600        507,200        630,700        604,600        604,600        604,600        604,600
    41145                8      3,754,800      3,754,800      4,439,700      3,754,800      3,754,800      4,439,700      4,439,700      4,439,700      4,439,700
    41130               10     19,407,400     19,407,400     20,425,800     19,407,400     19,407,400     20,425,800     20,425,800     20,425,800     20,425,800
  School District    Count       2021 SEV        Fin SEV       2022 SEV       2021 Tax        Fin Tax       2022 Tax        BOR Tax       2022 Cap      2022 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal    23      1,416,600      1,416,600      1,048,000      1,416,600      1,416,600      1,048,000      1,048,000      1,048,000      1,048,000
    41240                1         33,600         33,600         31,700         33,600         33,600         31,700         31,700         31,700         31,700
    41145                9        536,400        536,400        323,600        536,400        536,400        323,600        323,600        323,600        323,600
    41130               13        846,600        846,600        692,700        846,600        846,600        692,700        692,700        692,700        692,700
  School District    Count       2021 SEV        Fin SEV       2022 SEV       2021 Tax        Fin Tax       2022 Tax        BOR Tax       2022 Cap      2022 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   285      7,044,400      7,117,100      9,512,300      7,044,400      7,117,100      9,536,700      9,512,300      9,536,700      9,512,300
    41240               22        466,900        466,900        540,200        466,900        466,900        540,200        540,200        540,200        540,200
    41150                3              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    41145              147      3,642,900      3,643,100      5,622,900      3,642,900      3,643,100      5,622,900      5,622,900      5,622,900      5,622,900
    41130              113      2,934,600      3,007,100      3,349,200      2,934,600      3,007,100      3,373,600      3,349,200      3,373,600      3,349,200
  School District    Count       2021 SEV        Fin SEV       2022 SEV       2021 Tax        Fin Tax       2022 Tax        BOR Tax       2022 Cap      2022 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    3142    397,143,600    397,013,000    435,590,900    296,863,376    296,800,788    325,516,751    324,021,710    319,594,537    318,423,019
    70175                0        854,400        854,400              0        833,462        833,462              0              0              0              0
    41240              200     23,135,000     23,135,000     26,422,700     16,777,016     16,777,016     18,138,786     18,020,191     17,794,476     17,794,476
    41150               44      5,156,800      5,156,800      6,031,800      3,632,907      3,632,907      3,981,595      3,981,595      3,883,069      3,883,069
    41145             1058    115,800,300    115,718,700    125,006,900     83,840,148     83,797,303     89,384,236     89,045,886     88,116,582     87,826,432
    41130             1840    252,197,100    252,148,100    278,129,500    191,779,843    191,760,100    214,012,134    212,974,038    209,800,410    208,919,042
  School District    Count       2021 SEV        Fin SEV       2022 SEV       2021 Tax        Fin Tax       2022 Tax        BOR Tax       2022 Cap      2022 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial      129     28,593,900     28,593,900     35,877,200     21,792,017     21,792,017     25,161,259     25,161,259     24,320,130     24,320,130
    41240                9      1,162,700      1,162,700      1,188,100        489,573        489,573        505,723        505,723        505,723        505,723
    41150                4        177,200        177,200        180,600         50,819         50,819         52,494         52,494         52,494         52,494
    41145               36      6,244,900      6,244,900      9,560,100      4,743,464      4,743,464      7,337,238      7,337,238      6,616,783      6,616,783
    41130               80     21,009,100     21,009,100     24,948,400     16,508,161     16,508,161     17,265,804     17,265,804     17,145,130     17,145,130
  School District    Count       2021 SEV        Fin SEV       2022 SEV       2021 Tax        Fin Tax       2022 Tax        BOR Tax       2022 Cap      2022 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial      201     46,943,900     46,823,100     54,690,400     37,243,494     37,048,991     40,065,891     40,065,891     39,821,817     39,821,817
    41240               10      1,075,400      1,075,400      1,121,300        930,392        930,392        961,090        961,090        961,090        961,090
    41145              111     29,732,800     29,612,000     35,170,900     22,378,483     22,183,980     24,457,730     24,457,730     24,380,983     24,380,983
    41130               80     16,135,700     16,135,700     18,398,200     13,934,619     13,934,619     14,647,071     14,647,071     14,479,744     14,479,744
  School District    Count       2021 SEV        Fin SEV       2022 SEV       2021 Tax        Fin Tax       2022 Tax        BOR Tax       2022 Cap      2022 MCAP
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    41150               46      3,447,180              0      3,447,180              0      3,447,180              0      3,560,915              0
    41145               67      5,447,228         34,651      5,447,228         34,651      5,447,228         34,651      5,183,020         35,795
    41130               75      4,127,156          4,106      4,127,156          4,106      4,127,156          4,106      4,530,345          4,241
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 70175             0        833,462              0        833,462              0        833,462              0              0              0
    Residential          0        833,462              0        833,462              0        833,462              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG
Totals for School District: 70175   JENISON PUBLIC SCHOOLS

  All: 41240           345     33,299,201     10,028,803     34,092,153      9,235,851     34,003,453      9,324,551     36,314,773      9,575,730
    Util. Personal       0              0      6,480,200              0      6,480,200              0      6,480,200              0      6,593,500
    Ind. Personal        1         33,600              0         33,600              0         33,600              0         31,700              0
    Com. Personal       22        466,900              0        466,900              0        466,900              0        540,200              0
    Residential        175     14,637,781      2,139,235     15,430,733      1,346,283     15,342,033      1,434,983     16,493,830      1,526,361
    Industrial           6        111,650        377,923        111,650        377,923        111,650        377,923        115,331        390,392
    Commercial           0              0        930,392              0        930,392              0        930,392              0        961,090
    Agricultural       141     18,049,270        101,053     18,049,270        101,053     18,049,270        101,053     19,133,712        104,387
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG
Totals for School District: 41240   SPARTA AREA SCHOOLS

  All: 41150            93      6,982,834        655,272      6,982,834        778,772      6,982,834        778,772      7,379,504        820,100
    Exempt               1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0        507,200              0        630,700              0        630,700              0        604,600
    Com. Personal        3              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Residential         41      3,519,022        113,885      3,519,022        113,885      3,519,022        113,885      3,801,408        180,187
    Industrial           2         16,632         34,187         16,632         34,187         16,632         34,187         17,181         35,313
    Agricultural        46      3,447,180              0      3,447,180              0      3,447,180              0      3,560,915              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG
Totals for School District: 41150   KENT CITY COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

  All: 41145          1168     89,926,375     34,451,699     90,044,180     34,096,746     89,883,730     34,257,196     96,207,047     40,238,822
    Exempt               2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0      3,754,800              0      3,754,800              0      3,754,800              0      4,439,700
    Ind. Personal        9        536,400              0        536,400              0        536,400              0        323,600              0
    Com. Personal      147      3,642,900              0      3,643,100              0      3,643,100              0      5,622,900              0
    Residential        932     80,137,747      3,702,401     80,255,352      3,541,951     80,094,902      3,702,401     84,083,583      4,962,303
    Industrial          10         90,425      4,653,039         90,425      4,653,039         90,425      4,653,039        919,904      6,417,334
    Commercial           1         71,675     22,306,808         71,675     22,112,305         71,675     22,112,305         74,040     24,383,690
    Agricultural        67      5,447,228         34,651      5,447,228         34,651      5,447,228         34,651      5,183,020         35,795
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG
Totals for School District: 41145   KENOWA HILLS PUBLIC SCHOOLS

  All: 41130          1786    185,009,662     64,532,823    187,388,899     62,206,343    186,598,144     62,997,098    201,911,194     71,978,005
    Exempt              42              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0     19,407,400              0     19,407,400              0     19,407,400              0     20,425,800
    Ind. Personal       13        846,600              0        846,600              0        846,600              0        692,700              0
    Com. Personal      113      2,934,600              0      3,007,100              0      3,007,100              0      3,349,200              0
    Residential       1540    177,044,912     14,734,931    179,351,649     12,408,451    178,560,894     13,199,206    193,280,695     19,693,343
    Industrial           3         56,394     16,451,767         56,394     16,451,767         56,394     16,451,767         58,254     17,207,550
    Commercial           0              0     13,934,619              0     13,934,619              0     13,934,619              0     14,647,071
    Agricultural        75      4,127,156          4,106      4,127,156          4,106      4,127,156          4,106      4,530,345          4,241
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG
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    41145                2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    41130               42              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0              0     30,149,600              0     30,273,100              0     30,273,100              0     32,063,600
    41240                0              0      6,480,200              0      6,480,200              0      6,480,200              0      6,593,500
    41150                0              0        507,200              0        630,700              0        630,700              0        604,600
    41145                0              0      3,754,800              0      3,754,800              0      3,754,800              0      4,439,700
    41130                0              0     19,407,400              0     19,407,400              0     19,407,400              0     20,425,800
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal    23      1,416,600              0      1,416,600              0      1,416,600              0      1,048,000              0
    41240                1         33,600              0         33,600              0         33,600              0         31,700              0
    41145                9        536,400              0        536,400              0        536,400              0        323,600              0
    41130               13        846,600              0        846,600              0        846,600              0        692,700              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   285      7,044,400              0      7,117,100              0      7,117,100              0      9,512,300              0
    41240               22        466,900              0        466,900              0        466,900              0        540,200              0
    41150                3              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    41145              147      3,642,900              0      3,643,100              0      3,643,100              0      5,622,900              0
    41130              113      2,934,600              0      3,007,100              0      3,007,100              0      3,349,200              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    2688    276,172,924     20,690,452    279,390,218     17,410,570    278,350,313     18,450,475    297,659,516     26,362,194
    70175                0        833,462              0        833,462              0        833,462              0              0              0
    41240              175     14,637,781      2,139,235     15,430,733      1,346,283     15,342,033      1,434,983     16,493,830      1,526,361
    41150               41      3,519,022        113,885      3,519,022        113,885      3,519,022        113,885      3,801,408        180,187
    41145              932     80,137,747      3,702,401     80,255,352      3,541,951     80,094,902      3,702,401     84,083,583      4,962,303
    41130             1540    177,044,912     14,734,931    179,351,649     12,408,451    178,560,894     13,199,206    193,280,695     19,693,343
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       21        275,101     21,516,916        275,101     21,516,916        275,101     21,516,916      1,110,670     24,050,589
    41240                6        111,650        377,923        111,650        377,923        111,650        377,923        115,331        390,392
    41150                2         16,632         34,187         16,632         34,187         16,632         34,187         17,181         35,313
    41145               10         90,425      4,653,039         90,425      4,653,039         90,425      4,653,039        919,904      6,417,334
    41130                3         56,394     16,451,767         56,394     16,451,767         56,394     16,451,767         58,254     17,207,550
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        1         71,675     37,171,819         71,675     36,977,316         71,675     36,977,316         74,040     39,991,851
    41240                0              0        930,392              0        930,392              0        930,392              0        961,090
    41145                1         71,675     22,306,808         71,675     22,112,305         71,675     22,112,305         74,040     24,383,690
    41130                0              0     13,934,619              0     13,934,619              0     13,934,619              0     14,647,071
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    329     31,070,834        139,810     31,070,834        139,810     31,070,834        139,810     32,407,992        144,423
    41240              141     18,049,270        101,053     18,049,270        101,053     18,049,270        101,053     19,133,712        104,387
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       Exempt           45              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   3,347    316,051,534    109,668,597    319,341,528    106,317,712    318,301,623    107,357,617    341,812,518    122,612,657
      Personal         308      8,461,000     30,149,600      8,533,700     30,273,100      8,533,700     30,273,100     10,560,300     32,063,600
        Real         3,039    307,590,534     79,518,997    310,807,828     76,044,612    309,767,923     77,084,517    331,252,218     90,549,057
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG

  All: Exempt           45              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    41150                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
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<<<<<    Top 50 Statistics   >>>>>

70-50-25-000-450            CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   2,376,300
70-06-35-200-015            PROPERTIES FCN II LLC                  $   2,456,829
70-10-12-200-040            TALLMADGE LAND COMPANY                 $   2,495,531
70-10-12-200-037            TALLMADGE LAND COMPANY                 $   3,059,200
70-50-13-004-350            METC                                   $   5,319,600
70-50-25-017-750            MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO      $  13,278,400
*****  Top 50 Taxable Values  *****

70-06-01-200-021            DIETRICH ORCHARDS LLC                  $     703,600
70-10-26-200-032            CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     711,700
70-10-28-400-035            KLEYN NICHOLAS                         $     720,900
70-10-01-199-002            VANDERHYDE 14200 LLC                   $     727,100
70-06-35-300-012            ZIP OF MARNE, LLC                      $     735,700
70-06-27-200-008            J&J DAIRY INC                          $     750,300
70-10-24-484-005            STEELE HAROLD W & MARCIA A             $     781,600
70-06-35-400-056            DSS LLC                                $     794,200
70-14-36-200-044            TROOST REX E                           $     803,900
70-10-24-400-047            CDK LAND LLC                           $     804,100
70-01-22-200-015            GOOD FRUIT STORAGE LLC                 $     808,000
70-10-24-485-010            MNK PROPERTIES LLC                     $     815,200
70-06-35-100-013            NEUBECKER ALICE TRUST                  $     817,100
70-10-01-200-037            DEG DEVELOPMENT CO                     $     826,500
70-10-02-400-041            MAGGINI JOSEPH L TRUST                 $     830,000
70-10-24-485-004            NUTRA-PAK                              $     841,900
70-14-25-251-018            MIZE LAWRENCE                          $     869,900
70-06-35-400-057            JJM MARNE LLC                          $     881,700
70-10-24-400-079            STANDALE ENTERPRISES LLC               $     882,900
70-10-10-400-008            BOLTHOUSE BROS LAND INC                $     883,800
70-01-26-200-007            RIO GRANDE FARM, LLC                   $     916,800
70-18-02-200-047            THE HOP FAMILY LLC                     $     956,800
70-01-35-300-001            LAKETOP ORCHARDS LLC                   $     970,300
70-50-25-004-100            ANR PIPELINE                           $   1,018,900
70-10-24-485-023            THEISENS FAMILY TRUST                  $   1,084,100
70-50-13-001-600            CONSUMERS ENERGY CO                    $   1,109,100
70-50-25-000-050            CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   1,149,800
70-06-35-100-037            16TH AVENUE LLC                        $   1,264,700
70-01-12-400-014            VANOEFFELEN CORTNEY M                  $   1,489,100
70-10-24-485-025            STORE MASTER FUNDING XVI LLC           $   1,508,200
70-50-26-000-550            CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   1,512,800
70-50-26-221-003            NATURAL CHOICE FOODS INC               $   1,562,700
70-18-02-200-046            HEYBOER HQ LLC                         $   1,665,000
70-10-12-200-042            TALLMADGE LAND COMPANY                 $   1,721,000
70-10-12-200-041            TALLMADGE LAND COMPANY                 $   1,721,000
70-06-35-100-063            1239 COMSTOCK LLC                      $   1,737,800
70-10-24-485-018            WLN LLC                                $   1,746,400
70-06-35-200-023            MARNE INDUSTRIAL BUILDINGS LLC         $   1,809,100
70-50-25-000-850            DTE GAS COMPANY                        $   1,830,500
70-10-24-485-017            CORAALIN LLC                           $   2,024,400
70-10-24-485-013            MAAS STANDALE LLC                      $   2,178,100
70-10-12-200-039            TALLMADGE LAND COMPANY                 $   2,294,600
70-50-25-000-450            CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   2,376,300
70-10-24-400-080            STEELE MARCIA TRUST                    $   2,472,700
70-06-35-200-015            PROPERTIES FCN II LLC                  $   2,728,900
70-10-12-200-037            TALLMADGE LAND COMPANY                 $   3,059,200
70-10-12-200-036            TALLMADGE LAND COMPANY                 $   3,441,900
70-10-12-200-040            TALLMADGE LAND COMPANY                 $   5,162,900
70-50-13-004-350            METC                                   $   5,319,600
70-50-25-017-750            MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO      $  13,278,400
*****  Top 50 S.E.V.s  *****
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LAKETOP ORCHARDS LLC                has    1,451,442 Taxable Value in 12 Parcel(s)
1239 COMSTOCK LLC                   has    1,488,461 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
NATURAL CHOICE FOODS INC            has    1,562,700 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HEYBOER HQ LLC                      has    1,655,389 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY CO                 has    1,680,768 Taxable Value in 13 Parcel(s)
MAAS STANDALE LLC                   has    2,012,406 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
STEELE MARCIA TRUST                 has    2,122,238 Taxable Value in 7 Parcel(s)
VANOEFFELEN CORTNEY M               has    2,256,870 Taxable Value in 14 Parcel(s)
PROPERTIES FCN II LLC               has    2,456,829 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
DTE GAS COMPANY                     has    3,491,500 Taxable Value in 7 Parcel(s)
METC                                has    5,446,800 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has    6,218,652 Taxable Value in 43 Parcel(s)
TALLMADGE LAND COMPANY              has   11,512,060 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO   has   14,290,817 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 50 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

70-10-24-485-010            MNK PROPERTIES LLC                     $     525,040
70-50-15-025-970            COMCAST OF CA/MA/MI/UT INC.            $     525,700
70-50-15-000-250            CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $     559,700
70-10-24-200-015            BOORSMA JEFF-ROBIN                     $     562,508
70-50-25-000-900            DTE GAS COMPANY                        $     569,600
70-06-35-100-013            NEUBECKER ALICE TRUST                  $     575,454
70-10-02-400-041            MAGGINI JOSEPH L TRUST                 $     600,958
70-10-24-400-047            CDK LAND LLC                           $     609,570
70-50-25-017-800            MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO      $     617,600
70-14-36-200-044            TROOST REX E                           $     631,468
70-10-01-400-012            JASKA PROPERTIES LLC                   $     634,800
70-10-24-484-005            STEELE HAROLD W & MARCIA A             $     653,376
70-10-01-199-002            VANDERHYDE 14200 LLC                   $     653,866
70-10-24-400-079            STANDALE ENTERPRISES LLC               $     654,497
70-10-28-400-035            KLEYN NICHOLAS                         $     656,577
70-14-25-251-018            MIZE LAWRENCE                          $     666,115
70-10-24-485-004            NUTRA-PAK                              $     695,224
70-01-35-300-001            LAKETOP ORCHARDS LLC                   $     750,213
70-01-22-200-015            GOOD FRUIT STORAGE LLC                 $     771,544
70-01-26-200-007            RIO GRANDE FARM, LLC                   $     803,621
70-10-01-200-037            DEG DEVELOPMENT CO                     $     826,500
70-10-12-200-041            TALLMADGE LAND COMPANY                 $     878,413
70-06-35-400-057            JJM MARNE LLC                          $     881,700
70-06-35-100-037            16TH AVENUE LLC                        $     903,875
70-18-02-200-047            THE HOP FAMILY LLC                     $     956,800
70-10-12-200-042            TALLMADGE LAND COMPANY                 $     957,569
70-10-24-485-023            THEISENS FAMILY TRUST                  $     989,746
70-50-25-004-100            ANR PIPELINE                           $   1,018,900
70-50-13-001-600            CONSUMERS ENERGY CO                    $   1,109,100
70-50-25-000-050            CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   1,149,800
70-06-35-200-023            MARNE INDUSTRIAL BUILDINGS LLC         $   1,201,055
70-01-12-400-014            VANOEFFELEN CORTNEY M                  $   1,224,833
70-10-24-485-025            STORE MASTER FUNDING XVI LLC           $   1,256,334
70-10-24-485-017            CORAALIN LLC                           $   1,293,750
70-10-24-485-018            WLN LLC                                $   1,294,079
70-06-35-100-063            1239 COMSTOCK LLC                      $   1,488,461
70-50-26-000-550            CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   1,512,800
70-50-26-221-003            NATURAL CHOICE FOODS INC               $   1,562,700
70-18-02-200-046            HEYBOER HQ LLC                         $   1,564,674
70-50-25-000-850            DTE GAS COMPANY                        $   1,830,500
70-10-24-400-080            STEELE MARCIA TRUST                    $   1,868,205
70-10-12-200-039            TALLMADGE LAND COMPANY                 $   1,966,842
70-10-24-485-013            MAAS STANDALE LLC                      $   2,012,406
70-10-12-200-036            TALLMADGE LAND COMPANY                 $   2,052,005
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WELLS FARMS                         has    1,422,800 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
STORE MASTER FUNDING XVI LLC        has    1,508,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
NATURAL CHOICE FOODS INC            has    1,562,700 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
1239 COMSTOCK LLC                   has    1,737,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
LACHMANN JARED-LACHMANN JASON       has    1,742,100 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
HEYBOER HQ LLC                      has    1,808,800 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
MARNE INDUSTRIAL BUILDINGS LLC      has    1,844,100 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
WLN LLC                             has    1,923,200 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
LAKETOP ORCHARDS LLC                has    2,157,100 S.E.V. Value in 12 Parcel(s)
CORAALIN LLC                        has    2,161,900 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
MAAS STANDALE LLC                   has    2,178,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY CO                 has    2,332,800 S.E.V. Value in 13 Parcel(s)
BOLTON FARMLAND, LLC                has    2,534,300 S.E.V. Value in 13 Parcel(s)
PROPERTIES FCN II LLC               has    2,728,900 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BOLTHOUSE BROS LAND INC             has    2,860,200 S.E.V. Value in 12 Parcel(s)
STEELE MARCIA TRUST                 has    3,156,600 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
DTE GAS COMPANY                     has    3,491,500 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
VANOEFFELEN CORTNEY M               has    3,885,700 S.E.V. Value in 14 Parcel(s)
METC                                has    5,446,800 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has    8,570,300 S.E.V. Value in 43 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO   has   14,322,800 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
TALLMADGE LAND COMPANY              has   17,539,200 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 50 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

K & E PARTNERS LLC                  has      555,650 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has      559,700 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BEUSCHEL DAVID P TRUSTEE&DEANNE R T has      562,197 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
BOORSMA JEFF-ROBIN                  has      562,508 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
NEUBECKER ALICE TRUST               has      575,454 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BERLIN RACEWAY                      has      604,400 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
CDK LAND LLC                        has      609,570 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
JASKA PROPERTIES LLC                has      634,800 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
STEELE HAROLD W & MARCIA A          has      653,376 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
VANDERHYDE 14200 LLC                has      653,866 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
STANDALE ENTERPRISES LLC            has      654,497 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MIZE LAWRENCE                       has      666,115 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WELLS FARMS                         has      666,802 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
NUTRA-PAK                           has      695,224 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MAGGINI JOSEPH L TRUST              has      745,090 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
TROOST REX E                        has      766,725 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
GOOD FRUIT STORAGE LLC              has      771,544 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
LACHMANN JARED-LACHMANN JASON       has      773,880 Taxable Value in 7 Parcel(s)
RASCH BRUCE E TRUST                 has      791,575 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
SCHNEIDER THOMAS J LLC              has      804,522 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
DEG DEVELOPMENT CO                  has      826,500 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HELENA CHEMICAL CO                  has      890,920 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
RIO GRANDE FARM, LLC                has      898,200 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
16TH AVENUE LLC                     has      919,175 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
THE HOP FAMILY LLC                  has      956,800 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
KLEYN NICHOLAS                      has      960,178 Taxable Value in 8 Parcel(s)
BOLTON FARMLAND, LLC                has      982,935 Taxable Value in 13 Parcel(s)
THEISENS FAMILY TRUST               has      989,746 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
JJM MARNE LLC                       has    1,011,383 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
BOLTHOUSE BROS LAND INC             has    1,063,139 Taxable Value in 12 Parcel(s)
ANR PIPELINE                        has    1,176,300 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
MARNE INDUSTRIAL BUILDINGS LLC      has    1,214,948 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
STORE MASTER FUNDING XVI LLC        has    1,256,334 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CORAALIN LLC                        has    1,347,313 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
T BOSGRAAF HOMES LLC                has    1,413,600 Taxable Value in 50 Parcel(s)
WLN LLC                             has    1,413,977 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
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SIMONS ROBERT L - JUDITH A          has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
KENDRA CHESTER L.                   has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
KRUM MICHAEL H-DENI J               has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
JOHNSON STEVEN B-LYNETTE            has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
KOHL ALLAN-JULIA                    has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
TROUTMAN BRIAN S                    has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
SCHUTTER DENNIS W-DEBORAH J TRUST   has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
SNOWDIN MICHAEL R                   has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
BLAND ROBERT K-JUDITH L             has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
GOLDEN MICHAEL G - MELISSA J        has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
BLAND JUDITH L-ROBERT K             has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
HATHAWAY CHRISTOPHER L-TERESA A     has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
ANDERSON DUANE A-KELLY J            has               0.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
SCHNEIDER LOZON JESSICA L - ERIC M  has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
ARNOUTS STEVEN - DOYLE CINDY        has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
VANDERHEIDE KENNETH & BARBARA       has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
HOUSEMAN MARLENE                    has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
HOUSEMAN SANDRA K TRUST             has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
HOUSEMAN MICHAEL - BRITTNEY         has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
WORKMAN ROGER D - KAREN A           has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
MCWILLIAMS MARY J TRUST             has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
BEST TYLER - HEINBECK ANDREW        has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
BOYD MARSHALL-EMILY                 has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
SHEPARD RICHARD LEE TRUST           has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
ANDERSON BETTY                      has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
ANDERSON MARK G                     has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
ANDERSON THOMAS - RACHAEL           has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
AFTON VIRGINIA MAY TRUST            has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
JALOWIECZ GREGORY-YVONNE TRUST      has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
CORDELL JEREMY R                    has               1.36 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 50 Owners by Acreage  *****

DSS LLC                             has      794,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CDK LAND LLC                        has      804,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
GOOD FRUIT STORAGE LLC              has      808,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MNK PROPERTIES LLC                  has      815,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
NEUBECKER ALICE TRUST               has      817,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
DEG DEVELOPMENT CO                  has      826,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
NUTRA-PAK                           has      841,900 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SUTTER RANDALL S-DEBRA K            has      860,500 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
MIZE LAWRENCE                       has      869,900 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SCHNEIDER THOMAS J LLC              has      870,000 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
STANDALE ENTERPRISES LLC            has      882,900 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
J&J DAIRY INC                       has      888,600 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
HELENA CHEMICAL CO                  has      914,900 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
RASCH BRUCE E. LLC                  has      924,300 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
THE HOP FAMILY LLC                  has      956,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BOLTHOUSE FAMILY LLC                has      997,200 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
WELLS TRUST DATED APRIL 21 2020     has    1,030,100 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
KLEYN NICHOLAS                      has    1,054,200 S.E.V. Value in 8 Parcel(s)
RASCH BRUCE E TRUST                 has    1,064,600 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
RIO GRANDE FARM, LLC                has    1,072,000 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
JJM MARNE LLC                       has    1,082,100 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
THEISENS FAMILY TRUST               has    1,084,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MAGGINI JOSEPH L TRUST              has    1,124,200 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
TROOST REX E                        has    1,173,200 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
ANR PIPELINE                        has    1,176,300 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
BEUSCHEL DAVID P TRUSTEE&DEANNE R T has    1,255,300 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
16TH AVENUE LLC                     has    1,291,100 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
T BOSGRAAF HOMES LLC                has    1,413,600 S.E.V. Value in 50 Parcel(s)
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RADFORD MICHAEL J                   has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
SCHEIDEL JAMES - MELISSA            has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
BROTT LINDSEY                       has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
FAHLING SHIRLEY                     has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
WEEKS KATHERINE                     has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
SLUKA JOHN S-KATHRYN D              has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
STEVENS DEAN PAUL                   has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
BOLUYT WILLIAM - CORIN A.           has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
VANDERLAAN JESSICA RAE              has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
VANOEFFELEN CORTNEY M TRUST         has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
KLIMEK WALTER-TONI                  has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
WILSON RANDALL - PAULA              has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
ROACH TIMOTHY P & ELAINE L          has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
DEGRAAF JEFFREY-ANDREA              has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
POPMA CHRISTOPHER-JENNIFER NESTER   has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
VANOEFFELEN CORTNEY M               has               0.00 Total Acres in 14 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY CO                 has               0.00 Total Acres in 13 Parcel(s)
SCHEIDEL ROBERT A SR., TRUST        has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
SCHAMBER PAUL E                     has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
SIMONS ROBERT J                     has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)


